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(v) Further, the Grand total of Rs. 637.3107 lakh at page no. 23 may be read as

lakh.

(Rs. in lakh)
Total
(including spill
over)
199.676:

294.40
13.102^

241.08i
0.00  \
30.81  '"   !

779.0681132.00

0.00

0.00

25.00

1.00
96.00
10.00

647.068
30.81

0.00
216.08
12.102
198.40
189.676

424.668
30.81

0.00
192.08
12.102
0.00
189.676

222.40
0.00

O.00

24.00
0.00
198.40
0.00

Total
MMER
GH
VE
IEDSS
ICT
RMSA

Spill overComponentsFresh outlay in 2017-18

Non-recurring Recurring   Total

(iv)    As a result of above modifications, Para 9 at page no. 5 of the above said PAB minutes

may be revised to read as under:-

heading - "Total for recurring" and
189.676 lakh.

(iii)    In the cost sheet on page No. 20, after S. No. 10,
"Total for RMSA" ofRs. 192.637 lakh may be read as Rs.

In continuation of the Minutes of the RMSA, PAB meeting held on 17.02.2017 for the
UT Administration of Andaman & Nicobar Islands issued vide letter No. 6-3/2017-RMSA-II/GH

dated 22.03.2017, the following amendments are made: -

(i) On page 5, Para No. 9 under the table "Scheme wise Approvals : Outlay and spill-over
for 2017-18", the amount of non -recurring grant of Rs. 189.676 lakh against ICT

component may be read as Rs. 198.40 lakh.

(ii)    The existing MMER amount of Rs. 29.7767 lakh at page No. 5 after S. No. 3.2 of Para
8heading - "MMER". at page no. 23 heading - "MMER (Int. RMSA)" and in the table at Para

9the heading of "MMER" may be read as Rs. 30.81 lakh.

Shaslri Bhawan, New Delhi
Dated

lit. 13. Son

F.No. 6-3/2017-RMSA-II/GII(Pt.2)
Government of India

Ministry of I lunian Resource Development
Deparlnienl of School Education & Literacy

RMSA-II/G11 Section



Copy to>

(1)Secretary (Hducalion), Andaman & Nicobar Islands.

(2)PPS to Secretary (SE&l.).

(3)PPS to Special Secretary (SE&L).

(4)PS to AS (EE).

(5)PS to JS & FA.

(6)PS to JS (SE-I).

(7)PPS to Economic Adviser (MHRD).

(8)D.S (Finance)/IF.II Section.

(9)The Deputy Secretary (RMSA-IV).

(10)US(RMSA-I,H,m,IV).

(11) SPD, RMS A. A&N Islands.

(12)PM,TSO, RMSA.

(13) NIC for uploading on the Ministry's website.


