## F.No. 6-3/2017-RMSA-II/GH(Pt.2) Government of India Ministry of Human Resource Development Department of School Education & Literacy RMSA-II/GH Section

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi Dated

## Corrigendum

In continuation of the Minutes of the RMSA, PAB meeting held on 17.02.2017 for the UT Administration of Andaman & Nicobar Islands issued vide letter No. 6-3/2017-RMSA-II/GH dated 22.03.2017, the following amendments are made: -

(i) On page 5, Para No. 9 under the table "Scheme – wise Approvals : Outlay and spill-over for 2017-18", the amount of non -recurring grant of Rs. 189.676 lakh against ICT component may be read as **Rs. 198.40 lakh**.

(ii) The existing MMER amount of Rs. 29.7767 lakh at page No. 5 after S. No. 3.2 of Para 8 heading - "MMER", at page no. 23 heading - "MMER (Int. RMSA)" and in the table at Para 9 the heading of "MMER" may be read as <u>Rs. 30.81 lakh</u>.

(iii) In the cost sheet on page No. 20, after S. No. 10, heading - "Total for recurring" and "Total for RMSA" of Rs. 192.637 lakh may be read as **Rs. 189.676 lakh**.

(iv) As a result of above modifications, Para 9 at page no. 5 of the above said PAB minutes may be revised to read as under:-

					(Rs. in lakh)
Components	Fresh outlay in 2017-18			Spill over	Total
	Non-recuri	ring Recurring	Total		(including spill over)
RMSA	0.00	189.676	189.676	10.00	199.676
ICT	198.40	0.00	198.40	96.00	294.40
IEDSS	0.00	12.102	12.102	1.00	13.102
VE	24.00	192.08	216.08	25.00	241.08
GH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
MMER	0.00	30.81	30.81	0.00	30.81
Total	222.40	424.668	647.068	132.00	779.068

(v) Further, the Grand total of Rs. 637.3107 lakh at page no. 23 may be read as **Rs. 647.068 lakh.** 

(Nazli J. Shayin) Director (RMSA-II) Tel – 011-23383324E-mail- <u>nazlijafri10@gmail.com</u>

P.T.O

Copy to:-

(1) Secretary (Education), Andaman & Nicobar Islands.

(2) PPS to Secretary (SE&L).

(3) PPS to Special Secretary (SE&L).

(4) PS to AS (EE).

(5) PS to JS & FA.

(6) PS to JS (SE-I).

(7) PPS to Economic Adviser (MHRD).

(8) D.S (Finance)/IF.II Section.

(9) The Deputy Secretary (RMSA-IV).

(10) US (RMSA-I,II,III,IV).

(11) SPD, RMSA, A&N Islands.

(12) PM, TSG, RMSA.

(13) NIC for uploading on the Ministry's website.